Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

101 - Albertville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/13/2024 10:31:05 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$884,094.17 $315,921.73
$0.00 $0.00
$4,001,920.96 $1,809,442.39
$0.00 $0.00

$4,886,015.13

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$18,000.00
$0.00
$4,365,879.44
$0.00
$4,383,879.44

$302,236.36
$302,236.36
$0.00

$502,135.69
$22,961,097.66
$23,463,233.35

$2,125,364.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,281,791.19
$0.00
$1,281,791.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$843,572.93
$22,068,761.62
$22,912,334.55

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($568,172.44)
$0.00
($2,192,478.57)
$0.00
($2,760,651.01)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$18,000.00
$0.00
$3,084,088.25
$0.00
$3,102,088.25

($302,236.36)
$302,236.36
$0.00

$341,437.24
($892,336.04)
($550,898.80)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$1,200,947.83
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,200,947.83

$200,000.00
$0.00
$610,500.00
$90,000.00
$0.00
$1,300,447.83
$0.00

$0.00
$2,200,947.83

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,000,000.00)
$7,027,582.47
$6,027,582.47

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$3,161.16
$0.00
$3,161.16

$0.00

$0.00
$515,905.86
$2,914.00
$0.00
$826,301.18
$0.00

$0.00
$1,345,121.04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,341,959.88)
$9,469,096.15
$8,127,136.27

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,200,947.83)
$0.00
$3,161.16
$0.00
($1,197,786.67)

$200,000.00
$0.00
$94,594.14
$87,086.00
$0.00
$474,146.65
$0.00

$0.00
$855,826.79

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($341,959.88)
$2,441,513.68
$2,099,553.80
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