## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

101 - Albertville City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$884,094.17	\$315,921.73	(\$568,172.44)	\$1,200,947.83	\$0.00	(\$1,200,947.83)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$4,001,920.96	\$1,809,442.39	(\$2,192,478.57)	\$0.00	\$3,161.16	\$3,161.16
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$4,886,015.13	\$2,125,364.12	(\$2,760,651.01)	\$1,200,947.83	\$3,161.16	(\$1,197,786.67)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$610,500.00	\$515,905.86	\$94,594.14
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,914.00	\$87,086.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,300,447.83	\$826,301.18	\$474,146.65
Debt Service	\$4,365,879.44	\$1,281,791.19	\$3,084,088.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$4,383,879.44	\$1,281,791.19	\$3,102,088.25	\$2,200,947.83	\$1,345,121.04	\$855,826.79
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$302,236.36	\$0.00	(\$302,236.36)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$302,236.36	\$0.00	\$302,236.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$502,135.69	\$843,572.93	\$341,437.24	(\$1,000,000.00)	(\$1,341,959.88)	(\$341,959.88)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$22,961,097.66	\$22,068,761.62	(\$892,336.04)	\$7,027,582.47	\$9,469,096.15	\$2,441,513.68
Ending Fund Balance:	\$23,463,233.35	\$22,912,334.55	(\$550,898.80)	\$6,027,582.47	\$8,127,136.27	\$2,099,553.80

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.